IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx LCIE 13.0056X Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2017-05-05)
Issue No. 1 (2015-03-26)

*According to IEC 60529.
RANGE DETAILS
Part numbering code:
860-  _ _ _ _ _ □
 Optional tracking code
Code de suivi en option
  R Rotatable
  Q Qualification
 Agency approvals
  0 CSA, FM, CENELEC, CE
  1 FM, CE
  2 CSA, CE
  3 CENELEC, CE
  9 No approvals
Non homologation
 Relay configuration
Configuration du relais
  0 Latchin
  1 Non-latching
 Test feature
  0 No self-test
  1 Auto self-test
 Housing Mat’l / Conduit entry
  0 Aluminum / ¾-14 NPT (white)
  1 Aluminum / ¾-14 NPT (yellow
  2 Stainless steel / ¾-14 NP
  3 Aluminum / M20-1.5 (white)
  4 Aluminum / M20-1.5 (yellow)
  5 Stainless steel / M20-1.5
 Fire type / Type de feu
  0 Hydrocarbon
  1 Hydrocarbon / Non-hydrocarbon
  9 Deviation
Part numbering code:
660- _ _ _ _ _ □
 Optional tracking code
Code de suivi en option
  R Rotatable
  Q Qualification
 Agency approvals
  0 CSA, FM, CENELEC, CE
  1 FM, CE
  2 CSA, CE
  3 CENELEC, CE
  9 No approvals
Non homologation
 Relay configuration
Configuration du relais
  0 Latching
  1 Non-latching
 Test feature
  0 No self-test
  1 Auto self-test
 Housing Mat’l / Conduit entry
  0 Aluminum / ¾-14 NPT (white)
  1 Aluminum / ¾-14 NPT (yellow)
  2 Stainless steel / ¾-14 NPT
  3 Aluminum / M20-1.5 (white)
  4 Aluminum / M20-1.5 (yellow)
  5 Stainless steel / M20-1.5
 Temp rating / Gamme de température
  0 Industrial temp. fire detector
  1 High temp. fire detector
  9 Deviation
Annex 01 to Certificate
IECEx LCIE 13.0056X issue 02
Page 2 of 2
This Annex is valid only in combination with certificate mentioned above and may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change.
  CERT-ATEX-FORM 14 Rev. 01
RATINGS
Electrical ratings
Description 660-0XXXX 660-1XXXX 860-XXXXX
Maximum current at 20 V dc 300 mA 350 mA 300 mA
Maximum current at 24 V dc 250 mA 300 mA 250 mA
Maximum current at 32 V dc 250 mA 300 mA 250 mA
Relay: Maximum current at 30V dc 2 A 4 A 2 A
Operating ambient temperature -40°C  to +85°C -40°C  to +125°C -40°C to + 85°C
Temperature rise at maximum voltage 10°C 10°C 10°C
Maximum power dissipation 8 W 9.6 W 8 W
Class of temperature Gas / Dust T5 / T100°C T4 / T135°C T5 / T100°C
FULL CONDITIONS OF CERTIFICATION (ou FULL SCHEDULE OF LIMITATIONS)
- Operating temperature : -40°C ≤ Ta ≤ +85°C or +125°C
- The equipment shall not get shocks for which energy is higher than 2 J.
- The O-rings made of material n° NO756-75 of manufacturer PARKER, are used only within the equipment of Type
   660-0XXXX and 860-XXXXX.
- The gap of the following flameproof joints:
• Housing/UV Window Edge (x1)
• Holder Housing/Sapphire Rod (x1)
• Holder Housing/Quartz Rod (x1)
is greater than the maximum permitted value in Table 3 of IEC 60079-1:Ed 7.0 standard.
The dimensions of these flameproof joints are specified in the following drawings:
• P/N 71059-3 Rev. K du 2013/12/07 (5 pages)
• P/N 71071-3 Rev. K du 2013/15/07 (6 pages)
- The following flameproof joints:
• Housing/Holder Housing (x1)
• Holder Housing/Sapphire Rod (x1)
• Holder Housing/Quartz Rod (x1)
are not considered as cemented joints in accordance with clause 6 of IEC 60079-1:Ed 7.0 standard. They comply with the rules
of construction in clause 5 of IEC 60079-1: Ed 7.0 standard, see the following drawings:
• P/N 71059-3 Rev. K du 2013/12/07 (5 pages)
• P/N 71071-3 Rev. K du 2013/15/07 (6 pages)
- Use fasteners with yield stress ≥ 517 MPa.
- Flameproof joints are not intended to be repaired.
ROUTINE TESTS